BOX ASSIGNMENTS

REC	CORDATION FOR	RM COVER SI	HEET	7
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:		Attorney Docket No. 2675-0045		
Sir. Please Record the Attached Or	riginal Document(s	s) or Copy The	reof.	
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):				
1. Angelo Narducci	2. Mauro Del Mont	2	3. Manuele Ghirelli	
Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party(ies	s) Attached? 🗌 YES 🗵	NO		
TITLE OF INVENTION	FRONT	FENDER FOR AN	N AUTOMOBILE	
2. Party(ies) Receiving Interest:		····		 ·.
Name and Address Ferrari S.p.A.		•		
41100 MODENA (I				
Via Emilia Est, 116		I ma Maro	And a second control of the second control o	<u></u> _
Additional Name(s) & Address(es) of Assignee(s) Attached? YES NO				
3. Nature Of Conveyance (Document):		<u> </u>		·
Assignment of:	Whole		Part Interest	_
Original	☐ Facsimile/	Photocopy	Change of Name	ا .
Execution Date(s) on the Conveyance:	March 6, 2009	rch 6, 2009		
Execution Date(s) on the Declaration if		-	U vree ™ vre	
4. Application No(s). or Patent No(s). O	thers on Additional Sh	reet(s) Affached?		करीं द
Appl Serial No. Docker No. 1	"Inventor if not in tem	1 Patent No	Estic Pate 1 to mycator macratical	
12/308,711 2675-0045				
CD - Whom 6		7. Number In	alagate a gartus pala talagat on 94 kgkgar volved:	
5. Name and Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Involving Document Should be Mailed: Peter W. Gowdey			ns: $1 + Patents$: $0 = Total$: 1	
		9 Amount of	Fee Enclosed: (Code 581)	\neg
Davidson Berquist Jackson & Gowde	ey, LLP	8. Amount of	al x \$40.00 = \$40.00	٠.
4300 Wilson Boulevard, 7th Floor Arlington, VA 22203	•	Aboye too	ar x 540,00 - 540,00	
***************************************			<u> </u>	Tay Magazine
6. Attorney Docket: 2675-0045		9. If Above F	ee is Missing or Inadequate, Charge to Deposit Account No. 501860 under	ļ
		Order No.	2675-0045	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1				 .
10. Total number of pages including this	COACI SHEET, attacament	D LIKE LOT-	and the second of the second o	
11. Statement and Signature.	iaf the foregoing inform	nation is true and o	correct and any attached copy is a true copy	of ····
the original document.	ici, mo iotebome			
		_	And the second of the second o	4.4
		R ecnaefful	W sabmitted.	·
CUSTOMER NUMBER		Respectful	Mysabmitted,	
CUSTOMER NUMBER			Submitted,	
CUSTOMER NUMBER 42624		By: Peter W.	Gowdey	
•		By: Peter W.	Worden -	
•	lov I I D	By: Peter W. Registrati	Gowdey	

PATENT REEL: 022514 FRAME: 0708

700405178

Attorney Docket, No., 2675-0045

ASSIGNMENT

OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS

NARDUCCI Angelo of 47015 MODIGLIANA (Italy) Via Garibaldi, 32

DEL MONTE Mauro of 41100 MODENA (Italy) Via Lippi, 43

GHIRELLI Manuele of 41037 MIRANDOLA (Italy) Viale Gramsci, 2A

(hereinafter referred to as the assignor), have invented a certain improvement relating to:

"FRONT FENDER FOR AN AUTOMOBILE"

for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared.

- the inventor's declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; said application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;
- said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2008, as Application No. 12/ 308,711
- said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on June 22, 2007, International Application No. PCT/IB2007/001706, the United States of America being designated.

AND WHEREAS:

FERRARI S.p.A. of 41100 MODENA (Italy) Via Emilia Est, 1163

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof;

NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that in exchange for good and valuable consideration paid by said assignee to said assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assigner hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and the said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said assigner might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made,

AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or assigns, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof,

AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and assigns, in accordance herewith,

EXECUTED, this 6th day of March 2009

Mauro DEL MONTE

EMaguele GHIRELLI

RECORDED: 04/10/2009

PATENT REEL: 022514 FRAME: 0709